GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Gram: NIRMANPALDO Ph: 0360-2244 379 Fax No.0360-2248344 E-mail- eenlg@yahoo.co.in OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NAHARLAGUN DIVISION PWD AP NAHARLAGUN-791 110

(Extract of Handing Over and Taking Over Note)

Sub:- Handing Taking over of NH52A Sector

- i) From KM 0.000 to 31.500 (Banderdewa to Itanagar.
- ii) From KM 0.000 to 20.370 (Itanagar- Gohpur Road).

Consequent upon the transfer of National Highway No. 52A from Border Road Organisation to Public Works Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, vide Govt. of India's Extra Ordinary Notification No. SO-III5(E). F. No.NH-14013/5/2007-P&M detd. 06/07/2007 and Subsequent Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh order No. SPWD/224/2007/1195-98 dtd. 24/09/2007, to Naharlagun Division, PWD AP, Naharlagun the handing taking over process has been completed in between APPWD and BRO on **05/04/2008**.

(Er. RATU TECHI)

Executive Engineer Naharlagun Division PWD,AP, Naharlagun

No. ND/DB-55/2007-08 / 93 -113

Copy to:

- 1. The PPS to HCM, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The P.S to Hon'ble Minister, PWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of A.P., Itanagar.
- 4. The Commissioner, PWD,AP, Itanagar
- 5. The Secretary, Planning, Govt. of A.P. Itanagar.
- 6. The Chief Engineer, P-10, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, New Delhi.
- 7. The Chief Engineer, Project Vartak, BRO, Tezpur.
- 8. The Commander, 756 BRTF, C/o. 99 APO.
- 9. The Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Guwahati.
- 10. The Chief Engineer, Western Zone, PWD AP, Itanagar
- 11. The Chief Engineer, Eastern Zone, PWD AP, Itanagar
- 12. The Chief Engineer, D&P, PWD AP, Itanagar.
- 13. The Chief Engineer, S&I, PWD AP, Itanagar
- 14. All Assistant Engineers under Naharlagun Division.

(Ér. RATU TECHI)

Date: 8/4/08

Executive Engineer Naharlagun Division PWD,AP, Naharlagun